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$ which git

/usr/local/bin/git
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- GitHub ([CARAEZKE (Settings > SSH Keys)

This is a list of SSH keys associated with your account. Remove any keys that you do not recognize.

SSH keys

mac id_rsa
’ X8 XX XX 8 XX 8 XX o XX 2 XX 8 XX o XX a XX XX 8 XX e XXe XX XX XX
Added on 20 Oct 2016
Last used within the last week — Read/write

Delete

SSH

Check out our guide to generating SSH keys or troubleshoot common SSH Problems.
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$ git config --global user.name kota.nara

$ git config —--global user.email XXXXXX@XXXXXX .XX
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126 contributions in 2015
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Learn how we count contributions.
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- XY (EHELBTs LI RV ZZUSZXT git init

$ mkdir github-tutorial
$ cd github-tutorial

$ git init
Initialized empty Git repository in ~/Documents/git-tutorial/.git/
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$ git remote add origin <url>
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$ git remote -v

origin <url> (fetch)
origin <url> (push)
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$ git pull origin master
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$ git branch section-kota-nara

B EDNRD C EDRITNEERBICTZIATH LI
- BRI CHIDIRBEEABEEZLTVDIHDDDENY —




TS5VFZES

* HATE T

ATUTRRT D72,

$ git branch section-kota-nara

SOIEEICLRED S

i E DD EDR(FNIEE

ARPICTRATH LI
FEABIEEZ LTV DONDENSY —

j:a%b<9: AC—C\:‘L—K{I{Jb\@%G)Tg‘D %DJLED



TS5VFEHES

* HFAIRTHITUCTIEET B72OHIC. BRoDEECBRIZDI(TD

$ git branch
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$ git checkout section-kota-nara
$ git branch

master
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$ git checkout -b section-kota-nara
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$ git status
On branch master
Changes not staged for commit:
(use "git add <file>..." to update what will be committed)
(use "git checkout -- <file>..." to discard changes in working
directory)

modified: CONTRIBUTORS.markdown

no changes added to commit (use "git add" and/or "git commit -a")
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$ git add CONTRIBUTORS.markdown

$ git status
On branch master

Changes to be committed:
(use "git reset <file>..." to unstage)

modified: CONTRIBUTORS.markdown
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$ git diff --staged
diff -—-git a/CONTRIBUTORS.markdown b/CONTRIBUTORS.markdown
index 47155f3..87b19a8 100644
——— a/CONTRIBUTORS.markdown
+++ b/CONTRIBUTORS.markdown
@@ -1,7 +1,7 @C
kota.nara
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$ git commit -m “kota.nara ([O)RRZEBINT 5”

[master 972100d] kota.nara |[TERZEINT 3
1 file changed, 1 insertion(+), 1 deletion(-)
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$ git log --oneline

08df9b4 (HEAD -> section-kota-nara) kota.nara ([ ER%EBINT 5
616693 (origin/master, master) Initial commit
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$ git push origin section-kota-nara
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+ GitHub £ THESR

D 1 commit ¥ 2 branches © 0 releases 42 O contributors

Your recently pushed branches:

I section-kota-nara (5 minutes ago) i) Compare & pull request
New pull request Create new file  Upload files  Find File Clone or download ~

Latest commit f616693 30 minutes ago

Branch: master ~

kota.nara Initial commit

Initial commit 20 miniites ann
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[
Write  Preview M B i 6 & SEZE @KW SN
RIFRNDH o fcfced, BELET,
WO THYU—XT Q|
....................................................................................................................................... 2
Attach files by dragging & dropping, selecting or pasting them.

LI Styling with Markdown is supported Create pull request
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- Pull Request Z=1ERK

) [Y 10pen v 0 Closed Author ~ Labels ~ Projects ~ Milestones v Reviews v Assignee v Sort ~

1 11 kota.nara ICRR%ZEMT S

#1 opened 13 hours ago by k-nara
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kota.nara [ mRZ1EINY 5 #1

¥l UM k-nara wants to merge 1 commit into master from section-kota-nara [Ee

t&J Conversation 0 -0- Commits 1 # Checks 0 Files changed 1
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~) Comment
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(-] Approve
Submit feedback and approve merging these changes.

L ) Request changes
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- BHOD PR AL E21—(C@o 75 Merge (master [CEXDALD)

|
Continuous integration has not been set up

Several apps are available to automatically catch bugs and enforce style.

This branch has no conflicts with the base branch
Merging can be performed automatically.

(VETGERGTT G TEE SEER gl You can also open this in GitHub Desktop or view command line instructions.
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$ git checkout master

$ git pull origin master

+ JE—F® master ICA>TEEDZ. FITD master ([CEBLAD
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$ git log --oneline --graph
1f089d1 (HEAD -> master) Merge branch 'section-piyo-piyo’

*\ 88cc4bl (section-piyo-piyo) piyo.piyo DEiZEBINT 5
* c9e3d71 Merge branch 'section-fuga-fuga'

1ab2717 (section-fuga-fuga) fuga.fuga DEIZEBINT 5

0d4b2e®@ Merge branch 'section-hoge-hoge'

f62dce6 (section-hoge-hoge) hoge.hoge DEIZIEBINT 5

2fed80d (section-kota-nara) kota.nara |[I)RRER%ZEINT 3

* 616693 (origin/master) Initial commit
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- commit
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- Git D (F7R) ZZ5A(E A
- Commit

- Tree
- Blob
- Ref (Branch, Tag 7% &)
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- Commit

- Tree
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- Ref (Branch, Tag 7% &)
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- Commit ... Git THEBEERAT IV
-EBD ID TEEB=NTLS

$ git show

commit 7fb395858e7aa6fe5d5f2bfabch9231ae589f9be (HEAD -> master)
Author: kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX.XX>

Date: Mon Mar 18 18:01:08 2019 +0900

hoge




s E(FIDHDBNFOFFEREB 77 AMILDIVRICIZOTULDS

$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395858e7aa6fe5d5f2bfabcd92321ae589f9%be

KEBDATITORD—DD Tpack 770y ICEBESNTULEX>TVWBRBEDHDET
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s E(FIDHDBNFOFFEREB 77 AMILDIVRICIZOTULDS

$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395858e7aa6fe5d5f2bfabcd92321ae589f9%be
x XX T

1=X[X
Xlwo[X]%

- Zlib [Efe=nNTL\B



- R LU THIE

$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress
commit 257tree 4b358f9a7387a2e8ebcb4e335bbd4a79fab91443
parent d193ec366176225f60320865026ab3b813998b32

author kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX.XXx> 1552899668 +0900
committer kota.nara <XXXXXXE@XXXXXX.XX> 1552899668 +0900

hoge
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- fBR U THIC

$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress
commit 257tree 4b358f9a7387a2e8ebcb4e335bbd4a79fab91443
| i T 32

ZNE 257 I\A rDIAZSYVRATIITHORTTL

committer kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX.XX> 1552899668 +0900

hoge
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$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress
commit 257tree 4b358f9a7387a2e8ebcb4e335bbd4a79fab91443

parent d193ec366176225f60320865¢ S S s
author kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX . tree 773D~ D ID (i)

committer kota.nara <XXXXXXE@XXXXXX.XX> 1552899668 +0900

hoge
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$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress
commit 257tree 4b358f9a7387a2e8ebcb4e335bbd4a79fab91443
parent d193ec366176225f60320865026ab3b813998b32

author kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX. N 00
committer kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXX MIIYHODID 0900

hoge




- R LU THIE

$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress
commit 257tree 4b358f9a7387a2e8ebcb4e335bbd4a79fab91443
parent d193ec366176225f60320865026ab3b813998b32

author kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX.Xx> 1552899668 +0900
committer kota.nara <XXXXXXE@XXXXXX.XX> 1552899668 +0900

hoge Oxw MNERFEER
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$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress
commit 257tree 4b358f9a7387a2e8ebcb4e335bbd4a79fab91443
parent d193ec366176225f60320865026ab3b813998b32

author kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX.XXx> 1552899668 +0900
committer kota.nara <XXXXXXE@XXXXXX.XX> 1552899668 +0900

hoge
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« BIEHAC

$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress | shasum

7fb395858e7aa6fe5d5f2bfabcbh9231ae589f9be

D=V hkDID EIDZTYRATIZORD SHAT J\wa




AEPT—Y ZRUNTHD
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$ cat .git/objects/7f/b395.. | zlib --decompress | shasum

7fb395858e7aa6fe5d5f2bfabcbh9231ae589f9be
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c Xyt—Y
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XIERE(C(E, SHA1 AMERLLBEONE. TIHR
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c ENDV—DTHEZR, I RID ID [C72D
- WEDNBRWZ EDMRIESND (cf. TOVIFI—V)
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A

#18Bver

,[i}y#ll

A

iver



AEPT—Y ZRUNTHD

- BN BTWC EDMRIEESND (cf. 7OV IOF T —V)

A

A

#18Bver

,Ii}&#Al

Y

iver



Tree, Blob A7 Y10 ~



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- Git D (F7R) ZZ5A(E A
- Commit

» Tree
- Blob
- Ref (Branch, Tag 7% &)



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

DN O TP YTT—=INA>DTNBATI IO K



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | zlib --decompress
tree 103100644 Readme.markdownX¥ (XIXNXNXIX

[v(dX[X_40000
docXI5XIXIX | XXX TXX6XNXX$X 140000 srcXNXXgXNXmXXt2v"s? XX A%




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | zlib --decompress
tree 103100644 Readme.markdownX¥ (XNXNXNXIX

vV (dX[X_40000
docX5XIXNX | XXX TXNX6eXNXNX$X 140000 srcXXNXegXNXmXXt2v"s?X X A%




- FFDDINY O Py T T —

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. |

(010J0J0J010J0JO
O0000010:
00000020:
O0000030:
00000040:
O0000050:
O0000060:

1472
5265
e9bc
648C
358e
957d
eff9

6565
6164
1102
ad5f
b5e2
3430
6del

2031
6d65
5c28
3430
fca2
3030
Off7

3033
2e6d
829e
3030
e5f0
3020
1432

YDA TWVWBATI T K

—decompress | xxd

3030
6b64
d30c
646f
a436
$361010;
533f

3634
6f77
d3b6
6300
85e5
8a92
c7d5

3420
$Y=10]0)
5628
O1fa
524
ef67
125e

tree 103.100644

Readme.markdown.

d.._40000 doc.
5...]...T..6.
}4@00@ src.
t2V"S7

$
-8




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | ib -decompress | xxd
00000000: 7472 6565 2031 3033 3030 3634 3420 tree 103.100644

00000010: 5265 6164 6d65 2e6d 6b g - . \
00000020: e9bc 1102 5c28 829 e CNET03 /XA ~D Tree ATY T I BTIK

00000030: 648c ad5f 3430 3030 6461 6300 0Olta d.._40000 doc...
00000040: 358e b5e2 T7ca2 e5f0 a436 85e5 f524 5...|...T..6...
00000050: 957d 3430 3030 3020 6300 8a92 ef67 .}40000 src....
00000060: eff9 6del Off7 7432 533f c7d5 125e ..m...t2v"S?...




DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | ib -decompress | xxd

00000000: 7472 6565 2031 3033 3030 3634 3420 tree 103.100644
00000010: 5265 6164 6d65 2e6d 6b64 6f77 600 Readme.markdown.
00000020: e9bc 1102 5c28 829e d36c d3b6 SR
00000030: 648c ad5f 3430 3030 646F 6300 (EEEI=IONde @IZ=Y At R DY
00000040: 358e b5e2 Tca2 e5f0 a436 85e5 eele..T..6...

00000050: 957d 3430 3030 3020 6300 8292 ef67 .}40000 src....

00000060: eff9 6del Off7 7432 533f c7d5 125e ..m...t2v"S?...



DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | zlib -decompress | xxd

00000000: 7472 6565 2031 3033 0031 3030 3634 3420 tree 103.100644
OPOOOOO1O: 5265 6164 6d65 2e6d 6172 6b64 6f77 600 Readme.markdown.
POOOOO20: e9bc 1162 5C28 829e edf6 d3®C d3b6 5628

00000030: 648c ad5f d.._40000 doc.

00000040: 358e b5e2 5...]...T..6. $
00000050: 957d 3430 }4@0@@ Src....g
00000060: eff9 6del Off7 7432 7622 533f c7d5 125e . t2v"S7 A




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | ib -decompress | xxd
00000000: 7472 6565 2031 3033 3030 3634 3420 tree 103.100644

00000010: 5265 6164 6d65 2e6d 6b64 6f77 6e00 Readme.markdown.
00000020: e9bc 1102 5c28 829e d30c d3b6 5628 ....¥(........
00000030: 648c ad5f 3430 3030 646f 6300 01fa d.._40000 doc...

Pr——— - pa— — - A

00000040: 358e b5e2 7ca2 e5f0 2436 85e5 o
00000050: 957d 3430 3030 3020 6300 8292 (EEASI=IONbe @IV YA SRR A=

00000060: eff9 6del Off7 7432 533f c7d5 125e ..m...T2v"S7.. .1




- FFDDINY O Py T T —

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. |

(010J0J0J010J0JO
O0000010:
00000020:
O0000030:
00000040:
O0000050:
O0000060:

1472
5265
e9bc
648C
358e
957d
eff9

6565
6164
1102
ad5f
b5e2
3430
6del

pACKHE
6d65
5c28
3430

3033
2e6d
829e
3030
e5f0

YDA TWVWBATI T K

—decompress | xxd

3030 3634
6b64 6177
d30c d3b6
646f 6300
a436 85e5

3420 tree 103.100644

6e00 Readme.markdown.

5628 ....

Ol1fa d.._40000 doc.

f524 5...|...T..6.
- }4@00@ src.

Gt A7IzORD ID (&R) B £2u"S?.

$
-8




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

DD\ O TP YTT—=INADTVNBATI T K

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. | ib -decompress | xxd

00000000: 7472 6565 2031 3033 3030 3634 3420 tree 103.100644

POOOOO10: 5265 6164 6d65 2e6d 6b64 6f77 6eO0 Readme.markdown.
P0000020: e9bc 1102 5c28 829e d30c d3b6 5628 ....

OPOOOOO30: 648c ad5f 3430 3030 646f 6300 O1fa d.._ 40000 doc...
OO0OOO40: 358e b5e2 7ca2 e5f0 a436 85e5 f524 5...|...T..6...

POOOOOE50: 957d 3430 3030 3020 6300 8a92 ef67 .}40000 src....

OO00OO60: eff9 6del OFf7 7432 533f c7d5 12a& B

BROID7AILEBEIN—=ZvI3Y




- FFDDINY O Py T T —

$ cat .git/objects/4b/358f.. |

(010J0J0J010J0JO
O0000010:
00000020:
O0000030:
00000040:
O0000050:
O0000060:

1472
5265
e9bc
648C
358e
957d
eff9

6565
6164
1102
ad5f
b5e2
3430
6del

2031
6d65
5c28
3430
fca2
3030
Off7

3033
2e6d
829e
3030
e5f0
3020
1432

YDA TWVWBATI T K

—decompress | xxd
tree 103.100644
Readme.markdown.

3030
6b64
d30c
646f
a436
$361010;
533f

Git A73J O D ID (k)

3634
6f77
d3b6
6300
85e5
8a92
c7d5

3420
$Y=10]0)
5628
O1fa
524
ef67
125e

d.._40000 doc...
5...]...T..6...
. }40000 src....

.t2v"S?...



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

+ Tree A7V O
c DJ71)LO—EEHNADTULD
- J\—=wvwI 3V 7AIE. GtAITITOKID

- SERDH oD -
- 100644 Readme.markdown €9bc1102---
-+ 040000 doc 01fa3582---
+ 040000 src 8a92ef6 7




Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-
doc 01fa3582--

src 8a92ef67---
4b358f



- ’Readme.markdown” @ Git A7V O ERBTHD

$ cat .git/objects/e9/bcl102.. | zlib --decompress
blob 36# hoge

This 1s a hogehoge project




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- ’Readme.markdown” @ Git A7V O EBTHD

$ cat .git/objects/e9/bcl102.. | zlib --decompress
blob 36# hoge

N INI&E 36 /A b®D Blob ATV IO FTHK




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- ’"Readme.markdown” @ Git A7V O ZRBTHBD

$ cat .git/objects/e9/bcl102.. | zlib --decompress
blob 36# hoge

This is a hogehoge project Readme.markdown ORE




- ’Readme.markdown” @ Git A7V O ERBTHD

$ cat .git/objects/e9/bcl102.. | zlib --decompress
blob 36# hoge

This 1s a hogehoge project

cBlob A7 YO RCCIET771ILDPEMNADTULDS




Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-
doc 01fa3582--

src 8a92ef67---
4b358f

e9bc1102



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- "doc” D Gt ATIVIIVORBHRTHD

$ cat .git/objects/01/fa358e.. | zlib --decompress

tree 48100644 hogehogedoc.markdownXEXNMCKX ) Xwz XXX SX %




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- "doc” D Gt ATIVIIVORBHRTHD

$ cat .git/objects/01/fa358e.. | zlib --decompress
tree 48100644 hogehogedoc.markdownXEXNMCKX ) Xwz XXX SX %




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- Tree AT DPH
- 274)L > Blob AT7Y o~
T4 LK) > Tree A7V 10~




Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-

doc O

1fa3582-

Src 83926f67 e9bc1102

4b358f

hogehogedoc.markdown €69de29b---
01fa3582



Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-

doc O

1fa3582-

src 8a92ef67---

4b358f

e9bc1102

hogehogedoc.markdown €69de29b---

01fa3582

hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2--
8a92ef67

4a83cbe?2

e69de29b



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- Tree, Blob MMEBD 27 7MLV RTALAZFERLTULS




Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

- Tree, Blob MR8 D2 7 1)

- TEAICEID D

VI RATALAZFELTULD

SwhEDoOC

iff ZIRZ L TWLWBDIFTIEAEL)



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

» BIRHIC
- Tree, Blob #A73¥ o 6 ID (& SHAT1 J\wv¥a



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

» BIRHIC
- Tree, Blob #A73¥ o 6 ID (& SHAT1 J\wv¥a

c )L—b®D Tree ID ZIFTT4 L2 FURIEKORBEZRIITED



Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-

doc O

1fa3582-

src 8a92ef67---

4b358f

e9bc1102

hogehogedoc.markdown €69de29b---

01fa3582

hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2--
8a92ef67

4a83cbe?2

e69de29b



Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-

doc O

1fa3582-

src 8a92ef67---

4b358f

e9bc1102

hogehogedoc.markdown €69de29b---

01fa3582

hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2--
8a92ef67

4a83cbe?2

e69de29b



Tree 4b358f:--
# d193ec -
E4% kota.nara
Xwt—3 hoge
7fb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-

doc O

1fa3582-

src 8a92ef67---

4b358f

hogehogedoc.markdown
01fa3582

hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2--
8a92ef67

e9bc1102

4a83cbe?2



Tree -

B2 -
XAwvt— .-
d193ec

Tree

Commit

Tree 4b358f---
# d193ec:-
Z% kota.nara
Xwvt—3 hoge

7tb395

Readme.markdown e9bc1102-- Blob
dOC 0
src 8a92ef67--- e9bc1102
4b358f

Tree

- hogehogedoc.markdown oo

XXXXXXXX

Tree

hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2--
8a92ef67

Blob

XXXXXXXX

Blob

4a83cbe?2




Tree -

B2 -
XAwvt— .-
d193ec

Tree

Readme.markdown e9bc1102--
dOC XXXXXXXX:"*

src 8a92ef67---

Commit

Tree xoouoooe:
# d193ec:-
Z% kota.nara
Xwvt—3 hoge

7tb395

XXXXXXXX

Blob

e9bc1102

Tree

- hogehogedoc.markdown oo

XXXXXXXX

Tree

hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2--
8a92ef67

Blob

XXXXXXXX

Blob

4a83cbe?2




Tree
Tree - Readme.markdown e3bc1102-- Blob
m ... dOC XXXXXXXX***
2L ... src 8a92ef67--- “9b1102

XXXXXXXX
XAygg—y -
d193ec

Tree Blob
- hogehogedoc.markdown oo

Commit XXXXXXXX —

Tree XxXxXXXxXXX:::

] d193ec:-- Tree Blob

&4 kota.nara hogehoge.js 4a83cbe2---
Xwt—3 hoge 8a92ef67 4a83cbe2

XXXXXXX



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

» BIRHIC
- Tree, Blob #A73¥ o 6 ID (& SHAT1 J\wv¥a

c )L—b®D Tree ID ZIFTT4 L2 FURIEKORBEZRIITED



Tree, Blob A7y 1o ~

» BIRMH(C
- Tree, Blob #A73¥ o 6 ID (& SHAT1 J\wv¥a

c )L—b®D Tree ID I3 TTF4 L2 NURIKORNBHZRIITED

- ABHRICATI O RIEAU ID [C7E>TERIS ALY
— BEULUTIN\Y O P VT ITIHNEHNRL




Ref



Ref

- Git D (F7R) ZZ5A(E A
- Commit

- Tree
- Blob
- Ref (Branch, Tag & &)



Ref

DAY NCTHTZEDI(FD




Ref

DAY NCTHTZEDI(FD

A A A

#1HAver Eiver



- DAY NCTHTEDI(FD

$ git tag ver-1.0




Ref

DAY NCTHTZEDI(FD

A

A

A

#18Bver

| ver-1.0

Eiver



Ref

DAY NCTHTZEDI(FD

A A A A A

| ver-1.0
*ﬂ,ﬁﬂver H%%ﬁver




- DAY NCTHTEDI(FD

$ git checkout ver-1.0

- WDTHIIY bZYITBLTHOEESD




Ref

DT DEREEDVTIV



- D UTDEEID VTV

$ cat .git/refs/tags/ver-1.0

c5d57bc23a343¢c226e4970835444c6bd16829878

c DXV KD ID AEWVWTHBEFTDTHFRENT7ZAIL

MYTATITOREEEIND, HEOIL VI YFRT—IBEZRICEIREDHODXT



Ref

* Ref @ push



Ref

local




- Ref @ push

$ git push origin ver-1.0



Ref




Ref

- Ref @ push

$ git push origin ver-1.0

cref &, JZIwv k&, F0OHEENAPYVTO-—KE=ND

- GitHub (& &) L THESRLIED., DY VUHh5 DL TED



Branch



Branch

- IS5VFE Ref O—1&



Branch

- IS5V FH Ref O—F&
c A=Y hZEEINLTHZELEL)
s DJSVFIEDZIY M EBINTDEENT D




Branch

- IS5VFE Ref O—1&

A

#18Bver



- TJS5VFE Ref O—71&

$ git branch feature/a
$ git checkout feature/a



Branch

- IS5VFE Ref O—1&

A

| feature/a
#EAver




Branch

- IS5VFE Ref O—1&

A A

| feature/a

#18Bver



Branch

- faIHE LLD ?



Branch

- faIAEL LD ?
- BHOEEZLITLUTY D & E(CEF]




Branch
- faIHE LLD ?

A A

| feature/a

#18Bver



Branch

- faIHE LLD ?

A

ﬁ

feature/b

#18Bver

A

| feature/a




Branch

- faIHE LLD ?

A

#EAver \

A

A

| feature/a

| feature/b




Branch

- faIHE LLD ?

A

A

#EAver \

A

A

| feature/b

| feature/a




Branch

- faIHE LLD ?

A

A

#EAver \

A

)

A

| feature/a

| feature/b




Branch

- Branch MEE{K



Branch

- Branch ME{R

$ cat .git/refs/heads/feature/a
c5d57bc23a343¢c226e4970835444c6bd16829878

S (EDIZTVRIDAEVWTHBEITOTFRRIZ7AI)L




Branch

- Branch @ push

$ git push origin feature/a



Branch




Branch




Branch




Branch

- Branch @ push

$ git push origin feature/a

- EER. BE push 923EVE—RDTSVYFHEFND




Branch




Branch




fHHIAFH Ref



A A Ref

- Git (CIEEBHHS 2 DD ref KYAEENTLS




A A Ref

- Git [CITBOHS 2 DD ref K AEAENTLSD
- HEAD

- master

MEBRCIMEICE WS DONERIE ref H'H D



A A Ref

- HEAD
- 5 checkout SN TWLWBAEHDZERITIFRL ref



A A Ref

- HEAD
+ 5 checkout SN TWLWBEDERI R ref
=Yk ID W T 2VF%) Z5eixkd D (symbolic-ref)

¥checkout --orphan DB#(F. FELBWVWI SVYFZEIIELHLHDEXT



- HEAD

$ git checkout c5d57bc..
$ cat .git/HEAD
C5d57bc23a343¢c226e4970835444c6bd16829878

$ git checkout hoge
$ cat .git/HEAD
ref: refs/heads/hoge

. C checkout 95&3=v K~ ID
: T checkout 93&ET S VFZ




A A Ref

- HEAD
+ 7S5 VF LT checkout 92&ETS5VF4E
- COIRETIOZV T BE., TDOTDVFHED




A A Ref

- HEAD
+ 7S5 VF LT checkout 92&ETS5VF4E
c COIRRETIOAZIVRTDE. TDTDVFHED

- J= v HVEEE checkout SNTULVBIKRE = Detached HEAD
- Git TIEFD LB CESHLIPT—R




A A Ref

- master



A A Ref

- master
T 2AI
- EARBYIC

~ T checkout =N <TCTWd T oV

3 master OFFH D

Svhk=&Fv

er [C13D



"git commit® Bih



“git commit® BEh

- Git OABPBEE OO o7
- Commit
- Tree
- Blob
- Ref (Branch, Tag 7% &)



“git commit® BEh

- ZIHBIFE. ENTND Git VY ROZEEFZ R TLL
- commit (, add)
- checkout, reset
* merge

- rebase (, cherry-pick, revert)



“git commit® BEh

- ZCHBIE. FENFND Git VY RDOEFZER TLL
- commit (, add)

- checkout, reset
* merge

- rebase (, cherry-pick, revert)



“git commit® BEh

- commit Z{EDRICIN< IV Y R git add



“git commit® Bah

- commit Z{EdaJIcii< Oy

~ git add

- BEBVI(C(E. kD3

= ~(C]

RIRT DENZZESTD



git commit® Bh

- commit Z{EdajIciI< OV Y
- BRIVICIE. RDD

~ git add

= ~(C]

RIRT DENZZESTD

- K7D E. ERICEFRADFIDDH?



“git commit® BEh

c ROIZY bZHMAILTDIHEN 1T VIR,




“git commit® BEh

- ROIZY AL TBDIBR 1V T v IR,

$ cat .git/index
DIRC¥XXQUXIC¥XNQUXICXXINXNNX [XX3 /XS X¥ (XXXIXIX

vV (dXIX_Readme . markdown¥X X QX XuxXXoXNUuXN XXX [ XX3/XsKEXKCKX)
XwzXXIXIsXdoc/hogehogedoc . markdown¥X|XQX X +¥XIXQX X +X X XNXNX [[XX3/X

SXENXKCKX) KwzXXNXSKsrc/hogehoge.js

ctree ATV O MK UINAF U



“git commit® B&h

- ROIZY AL TBDIBR 1V T v IR,

$ cat .git/index
DIRC¥XQUXIC¥XNQUXICX XXX [XX3 /XS X¥ (XXXIXIX

i ver2 RO YTV I RTTEL o eV e {0}
XwZXIX[XISX|doc /hogehogedoc . markdown¥ < XIQ DX X+ X DX Q D X+ DX IXIXI XX [ X1 X3 /[X]
SXENXKCKX) KwzXXNXSKsrc/hogehoge.js

ctree ATV O MK UINAF U



“git commit® BEh

- ROIZY AL TBDIBR 1V T v IR,

$ cat .git/index
DIRC¥XIXQIXIC¥XIXQIXICXIXIXIXIX [XIX3/Xs  X¥ (XX XXX

IV (dXIX_Readme . markdownYadadaididunabdid el dbaAa i ba b Ll i da bl S X 22 XX CK X))
XwzXXNXSKdoc/hogehoge (RIS IONF A OIV-2N0 oIlel N [DAP S abde Ml [ [ X [XI3 /X
SKEXKCKX) KwzXXNXSXsrc/nogenoge. s

ctree ATV O MK UINAF U



“git commit® BEh

- ROIZY AL TBDIBR 1V T v IR,

$ cat .git/index
DIRC¥XXQUXIC¥XNQUXICXXINXNNX [XX3 /XS X¥ (XXXIXIX

v (dXIX_Readme .markdown¥X/X QX Xu¥ XXX N UXNXNXXX [XX3/XSsXEXXCKX )
XwZXX&S@doc/hogehogedoc M K 0 oW ¥

ctree ATV O MK UINAF U



“git commit® BEh

- ROIZY AL TBDIBR 1V T v IR,

$ cat .git/index
DIRC¥XXQUXIC¥XNQUXICXXINXNNX [XX3 /XS X¥ (XXXIXIX

v (dXIX_Readme . markdown¥ X XQXXu¥XXQXXUuXNXNXNXINX [XX3/KXKsX<%<XXCKX)
XwzXXXIsX|doc /hogehogedoc . markdown¥ < XIQDXI X+ < DIQ D X+ DX XX XX [ IXIX]3 /X
SXEXNXCKX) KwzXXNXSsKsrc/hogehoge.js

=DBDT7 7414, blob ID, X7 —%

ctree ATV O MK BUINACF U

KERRICIEXC DEBICIRBIENMIKIBENHDEFT (BHBICFv vy 1AR)



“git commit® BEh

- git UIRY kU Q2R



C ‘ B h: h HEAD
D—HW U — (fE&dir) ommit ranc oge

- Readme.markdown

- doc
| = hogehogedoc.markdown Tree: / Blob: Readme.markdown

-~ src
“ hogehoge.js
Tree: doc Blob: hogehogedoc.markdown

Tree: src Blob: hogehoge.js



C it Branch: hoge HEAD
D—HWI)— (fEdir) ommi 9

- Readme.markdown

- doc
| = hogehogedoc.markdown Tree: / Blob: Readme.markdown
~src
“ hogehoge.js
Tree: doc Blob: hogehogedoc.markdown
index Tree: sre Blob: hogehoge.js

- Readme.markdown
- doc/hogehogedoc.markdown
- src/hogehoge.js




C it Branch: hoge HEAD
D—HWI)— (fEdir) ommi 9

i_
- doc
| = hogehogedoc.markdown Tree: / Blob: Readme.markdown
~src |
~ hogehoge.js /;9
=l Tree: doc Blob: hogehogedoc.markdown
index Tree:-sre Blob: hogehoge.js

- Readme.markdown
- doc/hogehogedoc.markdown
- src/hogehoge.js




=W MO TEDXTORN

$ git status
On branch master
Changes not staged for commit:

modified: Readme.markdown

No changes added to commit
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$ git add Readme.markdown
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$ git status

On branch master
Your branch is up to date with 'origin/master'.

Changes to be committed:
(use "git reset HEAD <file>..." to unstage)

modified: README . markdown




“git commit® BEh

&4

A

XY D TEDZETD

NI

$ git commit -m “Update Readme.markdown”



“git commit® B&h

- XY AHTEDEIETDHRN
. * git add"
- Blob Z1E2>TT. index Z&#9 D
- git commit’
- 1.index ZH&IC Tree ATV 1D +a1ED




“git commit® BEh

Commit Branch: hoge HEAD

2—2WY U — ({EZdir)
- Readme.markdown

- doc
| hogehogedoc.markdown Tree: / Blob: Readme.markdown
- src i,
~ hogehoge.js P
| Blob: Readme.markdown
index . .
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_~
—

Tmrc-

Blob: hogehoge.js




“git commit® BEh

D—oW ) — (fE%dir)
- Readme.markdown
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$ git checkout fuga
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$ git checkout fuga
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Commit
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Branch: fuga

Commit
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- src/hogehoge.js

Branch: hoge

Commit

Tree: / Blob

Tree: doc

Blob

HEAD

Branch: fuga

Commit

Tree: / Blob

Tree: src

Blob



v 2RO ET

- “git checkout® ... HEAD, 1 V> v O 2, D=2V 1) — =B

$ git checkout fuga
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- src/hogehoge.js

Branch: hoge
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- Readme.markdown
-~ doc
| - hogehogedoc.markdown
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- Readme.markdown
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$ git checkout fuga
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HEAD

Branch: hoge

Commit
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Tree: doc
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Branch: fuga
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Tree: / Blob
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$ git reset fuga
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index
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Branch: fuga
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$ git reset fuga
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- src/hogehoge.js
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Tree: doc
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Branch: fuga
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Tree: src
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$ git reset fuga
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Branch: fuga

Commit

Tree: / Blob

Tree: src

Blob



v 2RO ET

2—2WY U — ({EZdir)
- Readme.markdown

-~ doc
| - hogehogedoc.markdown
- src

~ hogehoge.js

HEAD

Branch: hoge

index
- Readme.markdown
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Tree: / Blob

Branch: fuga

Commit
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$ git reset fuga

-hoge 75 VFh fuga TS5 VFEE—ICRD
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$ git reset fuga

-hoge 75 VFh fuga TS5 VFEE—ICRD
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$ git status
On branch master
Changes not staged for commit:

modified: Readme.markdown

No changes added to commit
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- Readme.markdown
- doc/hogehogedoc.markdown
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$ git add Readme.markdown
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=l Tree: doc Blob: hogehogedoc.markdown
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- Readme.markdown
- doc/hogehogedoc.markdown
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Commit Branch: hoge HEAD

2—2WY U — ({EZdir)
- Readme.markdown

- doc
| hogehogedoc.markdown Tree: / Blob: Readme.markdown
- src i,
~ hogehoge.js P
| Blob: Readme.markdown
index . .
- Readme.markdown AT}_e_dee——> Blob: hogehogedoc.markdown

- doc/hogehogedoc.markdown
- src/hogehoge.js
/hogehoge ] T%-—» Blob: hogehoge.js
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$ git reset HEAD
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Commit Branch: hoge HEAD
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- Readme.markdown
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| hogehogedoc.markdown Tree: / Blob: Readme.markdown
- src i,
~ hogehoge.js P
| Blob: Readme.markdown
index . .
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- doc/hogehogedoc.markdown
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- Readme.markdown
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- “git reset” DOEAHI (2) " qgit commit® DF v LI
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$ cat .git/objects/64/e7f45.. | zlib —--decompress

commit 296tree 6826aac350delebddc6de®3c4d8ed424ea7735ed6
parent c5d57bc23a343c226e4970835444c6bd16829878

parent bf390ebccb910fd3a3ddd37f844b90adfced46blf

author kota.nara <XXXXXX@XXXXXX.XX> 1553149094 +0900
committer kota.nara <XXXXXXE@XXXXXX.XX> 1553149094 +0900

Merge branch ‘feature
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- Merge B8 CTTERRWNFE

$ git merge feature
Auto-merging hoge

CONFLICT (content): Merge conflict in hoge
Automatic merge failed; fix conflicts and then commit the result.
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$ cat hoge
Hogehoge hoge
<<<<<<< HEAD

>>>>>>> feature
hogehoge
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$ cat hoge
Hogehoge hoge
<<<<<<< HEAD
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>>>>>>> feature
hogehoge
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$ cat hoge
Hogehoge hoge
<<<<<<< HEAD

>>>>>>> feature
hogehoge
feature (& fuga 2 CTE2T35%F
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$ vim hoge
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$ vim hoge
Hogehoge hoge
<<<<<<< HEAD

>>>>>>> feature
hogehoge
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$ vim hoge
Hogehoge hoge
fugapiyo
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$ vim hoge
Hogehoge hoge
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Hogehoge

$ git add hoge
$ git commit
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- merge DECERZBARBIICIE L7TEVLNEZE(E --no-ff

$ git merge -—-no-ff feature
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$ git commit --amend -m “hogehoge”
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$ git log feature
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FESEZE & push

- commit --amend UCTIEWFIEBWAY LIV IHH D

$ git push origin feature/a

! [rejected] feature/a -> feature/a (non-fast-forward)
Error: failed to push some refs
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- commit --amend UCTIEWFIEBWAY LIV IHH D

$ git push origin feature/a

! [rejected]

Error: failed to push some refs
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X ZE & push

commit --amend UTIEWFEBWY LI VIHLH D

$ git push origin feature/a

! [rejected] feature/a -> feature/a (non-fast-forward)
Error: failed to push some refs
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$ git push -f origin feature/a
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* rebase (, cherry-pick, revert)
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$ git checkout feature/a

$ git cherry-pick <commit-id>
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